Promoter hereby agrees to sell and the Allottee hereby agrees to 

purchase the Said Property. 

NOW THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AND IT IS 

HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS 

FOLLOWS :- 

1. The Promoter shall construct total units 228 (TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY EIGHT) for Residential Units 196 (Flat) and for 
Commercial units 32 (Shop) in the said Project in the Said Land in 

accordance with the plans, designs and specifications as approved by 

the concerned local authority from time to time. 

Provided that the Promoter shall have to obtain prior consent